

## Resolution 2014-02 In support of the University of Alaska and the Board of Regents' position on

## SB 176 and HB 335 "An Act relating to the regulation of firearms and knives by the University of Alaska"

- **Whereas**, the University of Alaska Coalition of Student Leaders is comprised of twelve members from UA campuses statewide;
- Whereas, the Coalition of Student Leaders discussed in detail SB 176/ HB 335 and the University of Alaska administration's position paper regarding these bills;
- **Whereas**, the Coalition of Student Leaders held a vote on March 7<sup>th</sup> during our monthly meeting pertaining to our position on SB176/HB335;
- **Therefore be it resolved**, that the Coalition of Student Leaders supports the position of the University of Alaska's administration and the Board of Regents on SB176/HB335;
- **Therefore be it further resolved**, that a copy of this resolution will be sent to University of Alaska President and the Board of Regents;
- **Therefore be it further resolved**, that a copy of this resolution will be sent to the Alaska State Legislature Speaker of the House, Senate President and the Judiciary Committee members.

Adopted by the Coalition of Student Leaders the 7<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2014

Shauna Thornton- Speaker

DocuSigned by:

23FEE3AFB5D040E

Jarmyn Kramlich- Pro Tempore

Voting members' results as attested by LaNora Tolman, Executive Officer:

Yes: 7 No: 1 Absent: 3 Vacant: 1